1
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
General Valve Information
Manifold Body PBT
Response Time ~30ms Energize, ~60ms De-energize
Electrical Characteristics
Duty Cycle Continuous

Function
001 = Oxygen Concentrator Valve Manifold
How to Order
6 588 A 001 L0 A00 F3
Voltage
F3	=	 12 DC
Electrical Connection Type
L0	=	� 12” Leaded Coil
Specifications
Connection
Flow
Coefficient
System Pressure
range
bar (psi)
Typical Operating
Pressure Range
bar (psi) Power
Rating
(W)
Catalog Number
Kv
(m3/h) Cv min.
max.
min.
max.
Air,
Inert gas
Air,
Inert gas
3/2 NO - Normally Open
Barb Fitting (1/2" connection) 0.65 0.75 0.48 (7) 3.45 (50) 0.69 (10) 2.07 (30) 1 W 6588A001L0A00F3
3
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
Dimensions: mm (inches)
ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
STATIONARY OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR MANIFOLD
SERIES
588
01
10
1G
B-
20
23
-R
01
109.1
[4.3]
44.5
[1.75]
34.8
[1.37]
PORT  ‘B’
PORT  ‘A’
4X
BARB FOR
1/2" I.D. TUBE
70.7
[2.78]
2X
SUPPLY  PORT  ‘P’
EXHAUST  PORT  ‘R’
304.8 [12.0] Long
24 AWG LEAD WIRES
NOT TO SCALE
4.8
[.2]